
COUNTY REENTRY COUNCIL AT LEAST ONE REENTRY CONTACT CONTACT ORGANIZATION POINT OF CONTACT CONTACT EMAIL CONTACT NUMBER CITY
Mission Hospital McDowell Kimberly Freeman kimberly.freeman1@hcahealthcare.com 828-242-1391 Marion

Kelly Ballew kballew@freedomlifeministries.org 828-599-2224 Marion
Kim Brown kbrown@freedomlifeministries.org 828-559-2224 Marion
Cindy Hampton champton@freedomlifeministries.org 828-803-4407 Marion
Danny Hampton dhampton@freedomlifeministries.org 828-803-3953 Marion
Melissa Nealley mnealley@freedomlifeministries.org 828-442-3307 Marion
Regina Riggs rriggs@freedomlifeministries.org 828-442-0027 Marion
Karen Mackinnon Kmackinnon@freedomlifeministries.org 812-559-2224 Marion
David Walters david.e.walters@gmail.com 828-460-0880 Marion
John Smith jsmith@freedomlifeministries.org 828-559-2224 Marion
Danny Wilson dwilson@freedomlifeministries.org 828-713-8322 Marion
Tim Nealley tnealley@freedomlifeministries.org 828-460-3635 Marion
Scott Kelley skelley6525177@gmail.com 828-803-8534 Marion

District Attorney's Office Ted Bell Ted.Bell@nccourts.org 828-655-4110 Marion
East Marion Baptist Church Andrew Walker andrew@embc.church 828-559-2575 Marion
East Marion Forum Debra Workman dworkman309@gmail.com Marion
FIRST At Blue Ridge Joseph Martinez josephm@firstinc.org 828-669-0011 Black Mountain
McDowell Chamber of Commerce Tina Wolfe wolfepride@morrisbb.net 828-768-1526 Marion
McDowell County Commissioner Brenda Vaughn brenda.vaughn@mcdowellgov.com 828-652-7121 Marion
McDowell County Sheriff's Department Heath Helms hhelms@mcdowellsheriff.org 828-652-2235 Marion
McDowell County Department of Social Services Lisa Sprouse Lisa.Sprouse@mcdowellcountyncdss.org 828-652-3355 Marion
McDowell County Probation Department Edward Hummel edward.hummel@ncdps.gov 828-652-5085 Marion
McDowell Mission Ministries Arwen March arwen.march@mcdowellmissionministries.org 828-231-0969 Marion
Marion Police Department Allen Lawrence alawrence@marionpd.org 828-652-5205 Marion
McDowell Senior Center Dawna Ledbetter dledbetter@mcdowellseniorcenter.org 828-659-0821 Marion
McDowell Technical Community College Penny Wacaster pmwacaster83@go.mcdowelltech.edu 828-659-6001 ext 137 Marion
NC Works Career Center Carrie Green carrie.greene@nccommerce.com 828-659-6001 Marion
NCDPS David Cothron david.cothron@ncdps.gov 828-659-8775 Marion
Region C Commerce Karen Davis ksuttles3@gmail.com 828-442-8545 Marion
RHA Health Services Carmen Long Carmen.Long@rhanet.org 336-512-0313 Marion
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The information in this North Carolina Reentry Stakeholder Database comes from multiple sources and was last updated on March 3, 2021. As of that date, counties in green have a Local Reentry Council (LRC) 
and counties in red have no identified reentry contacts.

The database was created to identify and help connect reentry contacts in each of North Carolina’s 100 counties who are serving people returning from incarceration. The goal is to improve information sharing 
and strengthen connections among stakeholders within and across counties. The database is a public resource and is meant to be shared widely. 

Strategies to collect the names included in the tracker included publicly available documents, interview with stakeholders, and targeted outreach to identify at least one reentry contact in every NC county. 

The database effort was part of the Landscape Scan of Local Reentry Services in North Carolina project. In conjunction with the state’s reentry action plan, the landscape scan of local reentry services explored the 
services and supports available across the state, prevalent gaps or unmet needs, and creation of the database. One purpose of the database in to ensure that at least one person per county – and in some cases, 
many people in a county - receives information related to reentry from the NC Departments of Public Safety, Health and Human Services, Commerce, the Attorney General’s office, Office of Strategic 
Partnerships, and others. The final report from the project will include recommendations for strengthening and supporting local reentry efforts. The project team lead is consultant Sam Harvell with Three Flights 
LLC. Project partners have included the State Reentry Council Collaborative steering committee and local implementation team.

Every effort was made to ensure a complete list. It is not an official distribution list but a public resource shared with and designed to be used by the community at large.   

Please direct any questions or corrections to Irene Lawrence, irene.lawrence@ncdps.gov. 
(To optimize printing, select "fit all columns on one page" and switch page orientation to landscape.)
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